
RVSM Points of Contact (POCs) 
by Region and FSDO

Friday, January 27, 2006

Specialty LastName FirstName WorkPhone FaxPhone Email Address

AL01Fairbanks FSDO
Av.(POC) Earp George W. 907 474-0276, x240 907 479-9650 george.w.earp@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Lane Thomas F. 907 474-0276, x256 907 479-9650 thomas.f.lane@faa.gov

AL03Anchorage FSDO
Av.(POC) Fiero Keith M. 907 271-2041 907 271-4777 keith.fiero@faa.gov

AL05Juneau FSDO
Ops.(POC) Green Michael J. 907 790-7370, x270 907 586-8833 mick.j.green@faa.gov

CE01Des Moines FSDO
Av.(POC) Daley Dennis A. 515 289-4813 515 289-3855 dennis.daley@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Clifton Thomas L. 515 289-4811 515 289-3855 thomas.clifton@faa.gov

CE03St. Louis FSDO
Av.(POC) Holtman George A. 314 890-4803 314 429-6367 george.holtman@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) McGuire Rick M. 314 890-4820 314 429-6367 ricky.mcguire@faa.gov

CE05Kansas City FSDO
Av.(POC) Buckler Pete 816 891-2170 816 891-2155 pete.buckler@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Davis Steven B. 816 891-2122 816 891-2155 steven.davis@faa.gov

CE07Wichita FSDO
Av.(POC) Willey Jack D. 316 941-1254 316 941-1276 jack.willey@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Person Kathleen I. 316 941-1213 316 941-1276 kathleen.person@faa.gov

CE09Lincoln FSDO
Av.(POC) Crowley Jerry M. 402 458-7825 402 458-7841 jerry.crowley@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Timmerman Russel S. 402 458-7809 402 458-7841 russell.timmerman@faa.gov

CE11Kansas City AEG
Av.(POC) Benson Gary L. 816 329-3247 816 329-3241 gary.l.benson@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Mackey William C. 816 329-3234 816 329-3241 bill.mackey@faa.gov

EA01Albany FSDO
Av.(POC) Quick Michael J. 518 785-5660, x207 518 785-7165 michael.quick@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Maffei Ernest J. 518 785-5660, x220 518 785-7165 ernest.j.maffei@faa.gov

EA03Allegheny FSDO
Av.(POC) Rivera Pablo M. 412 466-5357, x232 412 466-3749 paul.rivera@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) McBride R. Joseph 412 466-5357, x237 412 466-3749 joe.mcbride@faa.gov
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EA05Allentown FSDO
Av.(POC) McCoy Eugene 610 264-2888, x235 610 264-3179 gene.mccoy@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Lynn Martin J. 610 264-2888, x229 610 264-3179 marty.lynn@faa.gov

EA07Baltimore FSDO
Ops.(POC) Towers Cooper 410 787-0040. x231 410 787-8708 george.c.towers@faa.gov

EA09Charleston FSDO
Av.(POC) Riggs John M. 304 347-5199, x290 304 343-2011 john.riggs@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Green David J. 304 347-5199, x247 304 343-2011 david.j.green@faa.gov

EA11Farmingdale FSDO
Ops.(POC) Mauro Anthony F. 631 755-1300, x244 631 694-5516 anthony.mauro@faa.gov

EA13Harrisburg FSDO
Av.(POC) Gurish Frank 717 774-8271, x239 717 774-8327 frank.gurish@faa.gov

EA15New York FSDO
Av.(POC) Mineo Thomas W. 516 228-8029, x255 516 228-8827 thomas.mineo@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Clemence Albert W. 516 228-8029, x254 516 228-8827 albert.clemence@faa.gov

EA17Philadelphia FSDO
Av.(POC) Bubny Eric M. 610 595-1500, x225 610 595-1519 eric.bubny@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Bennett George 610 595-1500 610 595-1519 george.bennett@faa.gov

EA19US AIRWAYS CMO
Av.(POC) Banks William E. 412 262-9034, x233 412 264-9302 bill.banks@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Davies Richard 412 262-9034, x240 412 264-9302 richard.davies@faa.gov

EA21Richmond FSDO
Av.(POC) Jordan Elwyn L. 804 222-7494, x207 804 222-4843 elwyn.jordan@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Cook James M. 804 222-7494, x280 804 222-4843 james.m.cook@faa.gov

EA23Rochester FSDO
Av.(POC) Liccini John L. 585 436-3880, x230 585 436-2322 john.liccini@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Mann Donald G. 585 436-3880, x239 585 436-2322 donald.mann@faa.gov

EA25Teterboro FSDO
Av.(POC) Terre Mike 201 556-6600, x238 201 556-6623 mike.terre@faa.gov

EA27Washington FSDO
Av.(POC) Kramer Mark E. 703 661-8160, x256 703 661-8744 mark.e.kramer@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Clark Keith W. 703 661-8160, x269 703 661-8744 keith.clark@faa.gov

EA29New York IFO
Av.(POC) Lombardi Samuel A. 201 556-6600, x236 718 553-1360 samuel.lombardi@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Lynch Robert M. 718 553-0986, x224 718 553-1360 robert.lynch@faa.gov
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EA31Brussels IFO
Av.(POC) DeGuzman Hardie H. 322 508-2696 322 230-3333 hardie.h.deguzman@faa.gov

Maint.(POC) Damour Thomas H. 322 508-2722 322 230-3333 thomas.damour@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Ziemer Kenneth 322 508-2697 322 230-3333 ken.ziemer@faa.gov

GL01NWA CMO
Av.(POC) Varajon Sam 952 814-4326 952 814-4329 sam.varajon@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) McGurty Kenneth J. 952 814-4327 952 814-4329 ken.mcgurty@faa.gov

GL03DuPage FSDO
Av.(POC) Simms Dennis K. 630 443-3165 630 443-3155 dennis.simms@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Coleman Daniel 630 443-3118 630 443-3155 daniel.coleman@faa.gov

GL05
Av.(POC) Awalt Leon A. 513 979-6415 513 979-6420 leon.awalt@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Bowling Jeff 513 979-6413 513 979-6420 jeff.bowling@faa,gov

GL07Columbus FSDO
Av.(POC) Zubia Jesus S. 614 255-3142 614 255-3159 jesus.zubia@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Leister Richard A. 614 255-3137 614 255-3159 richard.leister@faa.gov

GL09Grand Rapids FSDO
Av.(POC) Kraft Wesley H. 616 974-2514 616 940-3140 wesley.h.kraft@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Carello Vito L. 616 954-6657 616 940-3140 vito.l.carello@faa.gov

GL11Indianapolis FSDO
Av.(POC) Anderson Michael L. 317 487-2464 317 487-2429 michael.l.anderson@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Henderson John L. 317 487-2475 317 487-2429 john.l.henderson@faa.gov

GL13Milwaukee FSDO
Av.(POC) Eubank Harold C. 414 486-2933 414 486-2921 harold.eubank@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Vuksanovic Catherine C. 414 486-2959 414 486-2921 cathy.c.vuksanovic@faa.gov

GL15Minneapolis FSDO
Ops.(POC) Hoffert Alan 612 713-4224 612 713-4290 alan.hoffert@faa.gov

GL17South Bend FSDO
Av.(POC) Jones Harold J. 574-245-4600,x313 574 233-9387 harold.j.jones@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Powell Larry D. 574 245-4600,x310 574 233-9387 larry.d.powell@faa.gov

GL19Springfield FSDO
Av.(POC) Balazs James T. 217 744-1910 217 744-1947 james.t.balazs@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Burke Scott J. 217 744-1910 217 744-1947 scott.j.burke@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Cooley William L. 217 744-1910 217 744-1947 william.l.cooley@faa.gov
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GL21Fargo FSDO
Maint.(POC) Vigstol Rodney A. 701 232-8949, x213 701 235-2863 rodney.a.vigstol@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Kabanuck Richard 701 232-8949 701 235-2863 rich.kabanuck@faa.gov

GL23Detroit FSDO
Av.(POC) Hutton James D. 734 487-7258 734 487-7221 james.d.hutton@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Pipitone Nicholas F. 734 487-7250 734 487-7221 nicholas.pipitone@faa.gov

GL25Cleveland FSDO
Av.(POC) Pesarchick David 440 686-2032 440 686-2080 david.pesarchick@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Baker Linda M. 440 686-2039 440 686-2080 linda.m.baker@faa.gov

GL27Rapid City FSDO
Maint.(POC) Walsh Daniel H. 605 737-3050 605 737-3069 daniel.walsh@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Christianson Alan P. 605 737-3037 605 737-3069 alan.p.christianson@faa.gov

GL31Chicago ORD FSDO
Av.(POC) Campana F. Thomas 847 928-8007 847 928-8002 thomas.campana@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Balash Daniel S. 847 928-8005 847 928-8002 daniel.s.balash@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Scott Ronald O. 847 928-4908 847 928-8002 ronald.o.scott@faa.gov

NE01Boston FSDO
Av.(POC) Taylor Joe B. 781 274-0731, x318 781 274-6725 joe.taylor@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Falzarano Paul 781 274-7130,x316 781 274-6725 paul.falzarano@faa.gov

NE03Windsor Locks FSDO
Ops.(POC) Odell Edwin 860 654-1012 860 654-1009 edwin.odell@faa.gov

NE05Portland FSDO
Av.(POC) Domin Ted M. 207 780-3263, x122 207 780-3296 ted.domin@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Ingalls Joseph R. 207 780-3263, x105 207 780-3296 joe.ingalls@faa.gov

NM01Seattle FSDO
Av.(POC) Moyé Marvin C. 425 227-2814 425 227-1810 marvin.c.moye@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Lehman David G. 425 227-2827 425 227-1810 david.lehman@faa.gov

NM02Alaska Airlines CMO
Av.(POC) Blake James L. 425 227-1084 425 227-1033 james.l.blake@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Harrell Donald J. 425 227-1088 425 227-1033 don.harrell@faa.gov

NM03Denver FSDO
Av.(POC) Clayville James P. 303 342-1173 303 342-1176 jim.clayville@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Wise Walter R. 303 342-1146 303 342-1176 walter.wise@faa.gov

NM04Casper FSFO
Av.(POC) Hanson Bruce J. 307 261-5425, x26 307 261-5424 bruce.j.hanson@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Avey David C. 307 261-5425, x30 307 261-5424 dave.avey@faa.gov
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NM05Helena FSDO
Maint.(POC) Allport Dean W. 406 449-5270, x15 406 449-5275 dean.allport@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Byrd Gerald Lee 406 449-5270, x58 406 449-5275 gerald.l.byrd@faa.gov

NM06SkyWest CMO
Av.(POC) Smith Jeffrey L. 801 257-5036 801 257-5138 jeffrey.l.smith@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Johnston Noal J. 801 257-5059 801 257-5138 noal.johnston@faa.gov

NM07Salt Lake City FSDO
Av.(POC) Rushton Mark M. 801 257-5042 801 257-5066 mark.m.rushton@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Higgins Lynn S. 801 257-5049 801 257-5066 lynn.s.higgins@faa.gov

NM09Portland FSDO
Av.(POC) Cochran Jarvis L. 503 615-3232 503 615-3300 jarvis.cochran@faa.gov

Av.(POC) Davis Richard D. 503 615-3214 503 615-3300 richard.d.davis@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Albert Steven G. 503 615-3201 503 615-3300 steve.albert@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Andrews Charles D. 503 615-3204 503 615-3300 charles.d.andrews@faa.gov

NM11Boise FSDO
Av.(POC) Misnick Michael 208-387-4008 208 387-4020 mike.misnick@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Darling Patrick L. 208-387-4005 208 387-4020 patrick.l.darling@faa.gov

NM13Spokane FSDO
Av.(POC) Webb Grant R. 509 532-2360 509 532-2380 grant.r.webb@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Tubbs William J. 509 532-2357 509 532-2380 bill.tubbs@faa.gov

NM15Seattle AEG
Av.(POC) Flores John A. 425 917-6618 425 917-6638 john.a.flores@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Eitel James M. 425 917-6619 425 917-6638 james.eitel@faa.gov

NM16Long Beach AEG
Maint.(POC) Rau William H. 562 627-5278 562 627-5281 bill.rau@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Ledford Grant D. 562 627-5274 562 627-5281 grant.ledford@faa.gov

SO01Kentucky FSDO
Av.(POC) Bazemore Bryan C. 502 753-4209 502 753-4205 bryan.bazemore@faa.gov

Av.(POC) Glick Caleb A. 502 753-4238 502 753-4205 caleb.a.glick@faa.gov

SO03Nashville FSDO
Av.(POC) Chasteen Michael A. 615 324-1315 615 324-1360 michael.a.chasteen@faa.gov

SO05Greensboro FSDO
Av.(POC) Clark John P. 336 662-1055 336 662-1080 john.p.clark@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Sutherlin Robert C. 336 662-1061 336 662-1080 robert.c.sutherlin@faa.gov
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SO07Jackson FSDO
Av.(POC) McGee Harry 601 664-9814 601 664-9910 harry.mcgee@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Athey Melvin R. 601 664-9802 601 664-9910 melvin.r.athey@faa.gov

SO09Birmingham FSDO
Av.(POC) Widner Rockie D. 205 731-1557, x148 205 731-0939 rockie.widner@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Hargett David W. 205 731-1557, x153 205 731-0939 david.w.hargett@faa.gov

SO11Atlanta FSDO
Av.(POC) Beglau Timothy D. 404 305-7246 404 305-7226 timothy.beglau@faa.gov

Av.(POC) LeVaughn Royce W. 404 305-7205 404 305-7226 royce.levaughn@faa.gov

SO13South Carolina FSDO
Ops.(POC) Sparrow Harlan Gray 803 765-5931, x142 803 253-3999 harlan.g.sparrow@faa.gov

SO15Orlando FSDO
Av.(POC) Gray Ike 407 812-7714 407 812-7710 ike.gray@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Miller William E. 407 812-7705 407 812-7710 bill.e.miller@faa.gov

SO17Ft. Lauderdale FSDO
Av.(POC) Justice Gary L. 954 635-1318 954 635-1260 gary.l.justice@faa.gov

Av.(POC) Morgan Lloyd A. 954 635-1328 954 635-1260 lloyd.a.morgan@faa.gov

SO19Miami FSDO
Av.(POC) Schmidt Gordon E. 305 597-7518 305 716-3437 gordon.e.schmidt@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Behrle Richard T. 305 716-3406 305 716-3437 richard.behrle@faa.gov

SO21San Juan FSDO
Av.(POC) Agueda Carlos 787 764-2538, x248 787 764-2641 carlos.agueda@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Ortiz Ismael J. 787 764-2538, x240 787 764-2641 ismael.ortiz-dejesus@faa.gov

SO23Miami IFO
Av.(POC) Michel Paul J. 305 716-3500, x124 305 716-3516 paul.j.michel@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Keane Michael 305 716-3500, x127 305 716-3516 michael.keane@faa.gov

SO25Memphis FSDO
Av.(POC) Kelly Jeffrey L. 901 322-8649 901 322-8601 jeff.l.kelly@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Pannell Kenneth G. 901 322-8664 901 322-8601 kenneth.g.pannell@faa.gov

SO27Delta CMO
Av.(POC) Pearson Nicholas E. 404 305-7321 404 305-7222 nick.pearson@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Watt Allen K. 404 305-7391 404 305-7222 allen.k.watt@faa.gov

SO31Flight Standards Evalua
Ops.(POC) Reuter David F. 404 305-6038 404 305-6043 david.reuter@faa.gov
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SO33Charlotte FSDO
Av.(POC) Somers Darlene R. 704 319-7026 704 319-7022 darlene.somers@faa.gov

Maint.(POC) Schilling Robert J. 704 319-7025 704 319-7022 robert.j.schilling@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Phipps Jeffrey R. 704 319-7038 704 319-7022 jeffrey.phipps@faa.gov

SO35Tampa FSDO
Av.(POC) Dobrovic Stephen J. 813 287-4908 813 287-4940 stephen.j.dobrovic@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Hull Stephen G. 813 287-4907 813 287-4940 stephen.g.hull@faa.gov

SO37AirTran CMO
Av.(POC) Newton Richard D. 407 812-7791 407 812-7776 richard.d.newton@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) McKay Donald 407 812-7781 407 812-7776 donald.mckay@faa.gov

SW01Albuquerque FSDO
Av.(POC) Malarsie James L. 505 764-1213 505 764-1233 james.l.malarsie@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Malecha James L. 505 764-1200 505 764-1233 james.malecha@faa.gov

SW02AMR CMFO - STL
Ops.(POC) Adam Dean 314 890-4891 314 890-4888 dean.adam@faa.gov

SW03Baton Rouge FSDO
Av.(POC) Patterson Keith R. 225 932-5964 225 932-5975 keith.r.patterson@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Williford J. Lamont 225 932-5947 225 932-5975 lamont.williford@faa.gov

SW04AMR CMFO at Kansas 
Av.(POC) Schneider Ronald L. 816 891-2184 816 891-2155 ron.schneider@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Marshall John A. 314 890-4881 816 891-2155 john.a.marshall@faa.gov

SW05Dallas FSDO
Av.(POC) Bolick Jeffrey B. 214 902-1800 214 902-1862 jeffrey b bolick@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Runge David B. 214 902-1861 214 902-1862 david.b.runge@faa.gov

SW07Dallas - Fort Worth FSD
Av.(POC) Childress David L. 817 684-6739 817 684-6759 david.l.childress@faa.gov

Maint.(POC) Mars Charles E. 817 684-6716 817 684-6759 charles.e.mars@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Smith William H. 817 684-6737 817 684-6759 william.h.smith-ii@faa.gov

SW09Houston FSDO
Ops.(POC) Munkhaugen Tom N. 281 929-7020 281 929-7059 tom.munkhaugen@faa.gov

SW11Little Rock FSDO
Ops.(POC) D'Angelo Raymond G. 501 918-4405 501 918-4403 rick.g.d'angelo@faa.gov

SW13Lubbock FSDO
Av.(POC) Miller Steven E. 806-740-3823 806 740-3809 steven.e.miller@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Fitzgerald William J. 806-740-3807 806 740-3809 william.j.fitzgerald@faa.gov
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SW15Oklahoma City FSDO
Ops.(POC) Cuzalina Charles C. 405 951-4211 405 951-4282 charles.c.cuzalina@faa.gov

SW17San Antonio FSDO
Av.(POC) Garvin Michael P. 210 308-3333 210 308-3399 michael.p.garvin@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Stamper Gary E. 210 308-3324 210 308-3399 gary.e.stamper@faa.gov

SW19Fort Worth FSDO
Av.(POC) Vargo Louis E. 817 491-5010 817 491-5014 louis.e.vargo@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Soprenuk Theodore 817 491-5086 817 491-5014 theodore.x.soprenuk@faa.gov

SW21AMR CMO
Av.(POC) Fruhwirth Karen L. 817 684-6877 817 684-6920 karen.l.fruhwirth@faa.gov

Av.(POC) Laurion Robert J. 817 684-6821 817 684-6920 bob.laurion@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Daniell Thomas E. 817 684-6924 817 684-6920 thomas.e.daniell@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Zink Mark G. 817 684-6911 817 684-6920 mark.g.zink@faa.gov

SW23DFW IFO
Av.(POC) Coleman Charles S. 817 684-6772 817 684-6784 charles.s.coleman@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Ellis Kent 817 684-6776 817 684-6784 kent.g.ellis@faa.gov

SW27Continental CMO
Av.(POC) Giraldo Javier 281 461-2428 281 461-2460 javier.giraldo@faa.gov

Av.(POC) Sloke Paul A. 281 461-2443 281 461-2460 paul.a.sloke@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Knight Joe A. 281 461-2490 281 461-2460 joe.a.knight@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Lavigne Mark M. 281 461-2403 281 461-2460 mark.m.lavigne@faa.gov

SW29SWA CMO
Av.(POC) Hollis Herbert H. 214 277-0205 214 277-0290 herb.hollis@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) McIntyre Robert C. 214 277-0271 214 277-0290 robert.c.mcintyre@faa.gov

WP01Van Nuys FSDO
Av.(POC) Arland Daniel D. 818 904-6291, x345 818 786-9732 daniel.d.arland@faa.gov

Av.(POC) Jandaghi Homayoun 818 904-6291, x353 818 786-9732 homayoun.jandaghi@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) D'Allura Paul F. 818 904-6291, x285 818 786-9732 paul.f.d'allura@faa.gov

WP03San Francisco IFO
Ops.(POC) Brown James D. 650 876-2858 650 697-7231 james.d.brown@faa.gov

WP05Long Beach FSDO
Av.(POC) Brock Kenneth C. 562 420-1755, x137 562 420-6765 ken.brock@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Woods Robert S. 562 420-1755, x133 562 420-6765 robert.s.woods@faa.gov

WP07Scottsdale FSDO
Av.(POC) Villarrubia Mario M. 480 419-0330, x267 480 419-0800 mario.m.villarrubia@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Remington Joseph K. 480 419-0330, x252 480 419-0800 joseph.k.remington@faa.gov
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WP11Reno FSDO
Av.(POC) Newport Don K. 775 858-7700, x248 775 858-7737 don.k.newport@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Hamlin Gary W. 702 858-7700, x259 775 858-7737 gary.w.hamlin@faa.gov

WP13Honolulu FSDO
Mgr.(POC) Beckner Peter E. 808 837-8310 808 837-8399 peter.e.beckner@faa.gov

WP15San Jose FSDO
Av.(POC) Skaggs Shawn A. 408 291-7681, x128 408 279-5448 shawn.a.skaggs@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Hill Matthew J. 408 291-7681, x117 408 279-5448 matthew.j.hill@faa.gov

WP17Fresno FSDO
Av.(POC) Brown Lewis L. 559 487-5306, x222 559 454-8808 lewis.l.brown@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Kredit Douglas G. 559 487-5306, x229 559 454-8808 douglas.g.kredit@faa.gov

WP19Las Vegas FSDO
Av.(POC) Flores Carlos 702 269-1445, x346 702 269-8013 carlos.flores@faa.gov

WP21Riverside FSDO
Av.(POC) Nelson Theodore I. 951 276-6701, x235 951 689-4309 ted.i.nelson@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Chittick Michael L. 951 276-6701, x231 951 689-4309 michael.l.chittick@faa.gov

WP23Los Angeles FSDO
Av.(POC) Siebold Frank 310 215-2150, x101 310 645-3768 frank.siebold@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Stunkard Robert E. 310 215-2150, x144 310 645-3768 robert.e.stunkard@faa.gov

WP25Sacramento FSDO
Av.(POC) O'Kane Michael D. 916 422-0272, x294 916 422-0462 michael.d.o'kane@faa.gov

Av.(POC) Zloczewski Larry L. 916 422-0272, x261 916 422-0462 larry.l.zloczewski@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Conte Richard J. 916-422-0272,x256 916 422-0462 richard.j.conte@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Griswold Gerald C. 916 422-0272, x246 916 422-0462 gerald.c.griswold@faa.gov

WP27Oakland FSDO
Ops.(POC) Hinson James H. 510 273-7155, x243 510 748-9559 james.h.hinson@faa.gov

WP28Phoenix CMO
Av.(POC) Perkins Robert L. 602 379-4864, x227 602 379-6891 robert.l.perkins@faa.gov

Ops.(POC) Bailey Thomas E. 602 379-4864, x236 602 379-6891 thomas.e.bailey@faa.gov

WP29San Francisco CMO
Av.(POC) Bauer Robert P. 650 756-0227, x161 650 756-7550 robert.p.bauer@faa.gov

WP30Denver CMFO
Ops.(POC) Burnham Dave R. 303 342-1222 303 342-1060 dave.burnham@faa.gov
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